
OVHSMarching/Concert Band
Schedule for 2024-25
2nd Draft, April 2024 This schedule will change. Keep up to date at ovbands.com

Please note that these are dates for full band activities. Color Guard and Percussion
will have additional rehearsals during marching season.

July 29 Leadership 9-11:30 HS Band Room
July 29 Leadership and Rookies 1-4pm Band Parking Lot
July 29 All Guard and All percussion 1-4pm HS Band and Choir rooms
July 30,31, Aug 1 Pre-Camp@OVHS 1-5pm HS Band Room and Lot
Aug 5-9 Band Camp 9am-9pm HS Band Room and Lot
Mon Aug 12 Rehearsal 6-9pmHS
Tues Aug 13 Red and Gray Night 5:45pm Stadium
Mon Aug 19 Rehearsal 5:30-8pm Lot
August 20,21,22 RE-Camp@OVHS 9am-12pm HS Band Room and Lot
Mon Aug 26 Rehearsal 5:30-8pm Lot
Tuesday Sep 3 Rehearsal 5:30-8pm Lot
Fri Sep 6 Home Football call 5:30pm
Mon Sep 9 Rehearsal 5:30-8pm Lot
Mon Sep 16 Rehearsal 5:30-8pm Lot
Sat Sep 14 Tech Rehearsal 9am-4pm Stadium
Sat Sep 21 Grand Haven Inv TBA (PM)
Mon Sep 23 Rehearsal 5:30-8pmHS
Fri Sep 27 Home Football call 5:30pm
Mon Sep 30 Rehearsal 5:30-8pm Lot
Fri Oct 4 Homecoming Parade and Game call 4pm Band Room
Mon Oct 7 Rehearsal 5:30-8pm Lot
Fri Oct 11 Home Football call 5:30pm
Sat Oct 12 MCBA@Rockford TBA (all day)
Mon Oct 14 Rehearsal 5:30-8pmHS
Friday Oct 18 Rehearsal 3-5pmHS
Friday Oct 18 Home Football call 6pm dinner provided
Sat Oct 19 MCBA @Grandville TBA (all day)
Mon Oct 21 Rehearsal 5:30-8pmHS
Sat Oct 26 MCBA Prelims@ TBA TBA (all day)
Mon Oct 28 Rehearsal 5:30-8pm Lot
Sat Nov 4 MCBA States@ Ford Field TBA (all day)
(end of marching band)

Dec 11-12 Christmas Collage w/Choirs call 6:30 pmHSBR
TBA (late Feb)District Festival TBA
TBA (late April) MSBOA State Festival TBA
Tues April 22 Spring Concert CB call @ 6:45pm
Tues May 6 Guest stars @MS Spring Concert call 6:45pm
Sun June 1st Graduation call 1pmHS Gym


